2023-2024 Medical Premiums - Class C1, C2, C3, MT1, MT2* - $304 District Contribution

Medical ActiveCare Primary (0004) Ded Code Full Premium
Employee Only 2400 $461.00
Employee & Spouse 2400 $1,245.00
Employee & Child/ren 2400 $784.00
Employee & Family 2400 $1,568.00
Medical ActiveCare HD (0001) Ded Code Full Premium
Employee Only 2400 $475.00
Employee & Spouse 2400 $1,283.00
Employee & Child/ren 2400 $808.00
Employee & Family 2400 $1,615.00
Medical Active Care Primary+ (0002) Ded Code Full Premium
Employee 2400 $541.00
Employee & Spouse 2400 $1,407.00
Employee & Child/ren 2400 $920.00
Employee & Family 2400 $1,786.00
Medical ActiveCare 2 (0003) Ded Code Full Premium
Employee Only 2400 $1,013.00
Employee & Spouse 2400 $2,402.00
Employee & Child/ren 2400 $1,507.00
Employee & Family 2400 $2,841.00
Medical Scott & White HMO (0603) Ded Code Full Premium
Employee Only 2400 $596.96
Employee & Spouse 2400 $1,501.90
Employee & Child/ren 2400 $960.68
Employee & Family 2400 $1,728.86

Monthly
$157.00

$941.00
$480.00
$1,264.00

Monthly
$171.00

$979.00
$504.00
$1,311.00

Monthly
$237.00

$1,103.00
$616.00
$1,482.00

Monthly
$709.00

$2,098.00
$1,203.00
$2,537.00

Monthly
$292.96

$1,197.90
$656.68
$1,424.86

* C1, C2, C3, MT1, MT2 pay ranges include the following Job Classifications:

Bus Monitor

Child Nutirition Specialist
Custodian
Groundskeeper

Mail Deliver

Security Guard

Educational Assistant (excluding SPED Self-Cont
PASS, SEEC, TEAMS)

Intervener, Deaf/Blind

Clerks:
Administrative
Counselor

Data Entry
Diagnostician
ESL/Dual Language

Fine Arts

General Office I/11/Shannon HS
Mail/Copy Room
Receptionist/Secretary, Shannon HS
PEIMS/Records

Transportation Payroll

Switchboard Operatory, HS

Semi-Monthly
$78.50
$470.50
$240.00
$632.00

Semi-Monthly
$85.50
$489.50
$252.00
$655.50

Semi-Monthly
$118.50
$551.50
$308.00
$741.00

Semi-Monthly
$354.50
$1,049.00
$601.50
$1,268.50

Semi-Monthly
$146.48
$598.95
$328.34
$712.43

Administrative Assistants:

Administrative Clerk (excluding Warehouse)

ASPIRE
Data Entry

Special Education Records

Receptionionist:

BCTAL
Student Services

Communications
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2023-2024 Medical Premiums - All Other Classifications - $260 District Contribution

Medical ActiveCare Primary (0004) Ded Code Full Premium
Employee Only 2400 $461.00
Employee & Spouse 2400 $1,245.00
Employee & Child/ren 2400 $784.00
Employee & Family 2400 $1,568.00
Medical ActiveCare HD (0001) Ded Code Full Premium
Employee Only 2400 $475.00
Employee & Spouse 2400 $1,283.00
Employee & Child/ren 2400 $808.00
Employee & Family 2400 $1,615.00
Medical Active Care Primary+ (0002) Ded Code Full Premium
Employee 2400 $541.00
Employee & Spouse 2400 $1,407.00
Employee & Child/ren 2400 $920.00
Employee & Family 2400 $1,786.00
Medical ActiveCare 2 (0003) Ded Code Full Premium
Employee Only 2400 $1,013.00
Employee & Spouse 2400 $2,402.00
Employee & Child/ren 2400 $1,507.00
Employee & Family 2400 $2,841.00
Medical Scott & White HMO (0603) Ded Code Full Premium
Employee Only 2400 $596.96
Employee & Spouse 2400 $1,501.90
Employee & Child/ren 2400 $960.68
Employee & Family 2400 $1,728.86

Monthly Semi-Monthly
$201.00 $100.50
$985.00 $492.50
$524.00 $262.00
$1,308.00 $654.00
Monthly Semi-Monthly
$215.00 $107.50
$1,023.00 $511.50
$548.00 $274.00
$1,355.00 $677.50
Monthly Semi-Monthly
$281.00 $140.50
$1,147.00 $573.50
$660.00 $330.00
$1,526.00 $763.00
Monthly Semi-Monthly
$753.00 $376.50
$2,142.00 $1,071.00
$1,247.00 $623.50
$2,581.00 $1,290.50
Monthly Semi-Monthly
$336.96 $168.48
$1,241.90 $620.95
$700.68 $350.34
$1,468.86 $734.43
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