## 2023-2024 Medical Premiums - Class C1, C2, C3, MT1, MT2\* - \$304 District Contribution

Medical ActiveCare Primary (0004)	Ded Code	<u>Full Premium</u>	<b>Monthly</b>	Semi-Monthly
Employee Only	2400	\$461.00	\$157.00	\$78.50
Employee & Spouse	2400	\$1,245.00	\$941.00	\$470.50
Employee & Child/ren	2400	\$784.00	\$480.00	\$240.00
Employee & Family	2400	\$1,568.00	\$1,264.00	\$632.00
Medical ActiveCare HD (0001)	<u>Ded Code</u>	Full Premium	<b>Monthly</b>	Semi-Monthly
Employee Only	2400	\$475.00	\$171.00	\$85.50
Employee & Spouse	2400	\$1,283.00	\$979.00	\$489.50
Employee & Child/ren	2400	\$808.00	\$504.00	\$252.00
Employee & Family	2400	\$1,615.00	\$1,311.00	\$655.50
Medical Active Care Primary+ (0002)	<u>Ded Code</u>	Full Premium	<b>Monthly</b>	Semi-Monthly
Employee	2400	\$541.00	\$237.00	\$118.50
Employee & Spouse	2400	\$1,407.00	\$1,103.00	\$551.50
Employee & Child/ren	2400	\$920.00	\$616.00	\$308.00
Employee & Family	2400	\$1,786.00	\$1,482.00	\$741.00
Medical ActiveCare 2 (0003)	<b>Ded Code</b>	Full Premium	<b>Monthly</b>	Semi-Monthly
Employee Only	2400	\$1,013.00	\$709.00	\$354.50
Employee & Spouse	2400	\$2,402.00	\$2,098.00	\$1,049.00
Employee & Child/ren	2400	\$1,507.00	\$1,203.00	\$601.50
Employee & Family	2400	\$2,841.00	\$2,537.00	\$1,268.50
Medical Scott & White HMO (0603)	<b>Ded Code</b>	Full Premium	<b>Monthly</b>	Semi-Monthly
Employee Only	2400	\$596.96	\$292.96	\$146.48
Employee & Spouse	2400	\$1,501.90	\$1,197.90	\$598.95
Employee & Child/ren	2400	\$960.68	\$656.68	\$328.34
Employee & Family	2400	\$1,728.86	\$1,424.86	\$712.43

## \* C1, C2, C3, MT1, MT2 pay ranges include the following Job Classifications:

c1, c2, c3, wit1, wit2 pay ranges include the following Job classifications.								
Bus Monitor	<u>Clerks:</u>	Administrative Assistants:						
Child Nutirition Specialist	Administrative	Administrative Clerk (excluding Warehouse)						
Custodian	Counselor	ASPIRE						
Groundskeeper	Data Entry	Data Entry						
Mail Deliver	Diagnostician	Special Education Records						
Security Guard	ESL/Dual Language							
Educational Assistant (excluding SPED Self-Cont								
PASS, SEEC, TEAMS)	Fine Arts	Receptionionist:						
Intervener, Deaf/Blind	General Office I/II/Shannon HS	BCTAL						
	Mail/Copy Room	Student Services						
	Receptionist/Secretary, Shannon HS	Communications						
	PEIMS/Records							
	Transportation Payroll							

Switchboard Operatory, HS

## 2023-2024 Medical Premiums - All Other Classifications - \$260 District Contribution

Medical ActiveCare Primary (0004)	Ded Code	Full Premium	<b>Monthly</b>	Semi-Monthly
Employee Only	2400	\$461.00	\$201.00	\$100.50
Employee & Spouse	2400	\$1,245.00	\$985.00	\$492.50
Employee & Child/ren	2400	\$784.00	\$524.00	\$262.00
Employee & Family	2400	\$1,568.00	\$1,308.00	\$654.00
Adadisəl Askisə Casa IID (0004)	D - 1 C - 1 -	Full Burnelium	D. G. and Jahren	Caust Manualaha
Medical ActiveCare HD (0001)	Ded Code	Full Premium	Monthly	Semi-Monthly
Employee Only	2400	\$475.00	\$215.00	\$107.50
Employee & Spouse	2400	\$1,283.00	\$1,023.00	\$511.50
Employee & Child/ren	2400	\$808.00	\$548.00	\$274.00
Employee & Family	2400	\$1,615.00	\$1,355.00	\$677.50
Medical Active Care Primary+ (0002)	Ded Code	Full Premium	Monthly	Semi-Monthly
Employee	2400	\$541.00	\$281.00	\$140.50
• •		•	•	•
Employee & Spouse	2400	\$1,407.00	\$1,147.00	\$573.50
Employee & Child/ren	2400	\$920.00	\$660.00	\$330.00
Employee & Family	2400	\$1,786.00	\$1,526.00	\$763.00
Medical ActiveCare 2 (0003)	Ded Code	<u>Full Premium</u>	Monthly	Semi-Monthly
Employee Only	2400	\$1,013.00	\$753.00	\$376.50
Employee & Spouse	2400	\$2,402.00	\$2,142.00	\$1,071.00
Employee & Child/ren	2400	\$1,507.00	\$1,247.00	\$623.50
Employee & Family	2400	\$2,841.00	\$2,581.00	\$1,290.50
Medical Scott & White HMO (0603)	Ded Code	Full Premium	Monthly	Semi-Monthly
Employee Only	2400	\$596.96	\$336.96	\$168.48
Employee & Spouse	2400	\$1,501.90	\$1,241.90	\$620.95
Employee & Child/ren	2400	\$960.68	\$700.68	\$350.34
Employee & Family	2400	\$1,728.86	\$1,468.86	\$734.43